of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000). The processing fee is to cover costs for  

technology evaluation, construction inspections, and review of records relative   to

monitoring procedures and operation. The fee will be billed as follows:    (1) An

initial deposit of twenty-five   thousand dollars ($25,000) with the application. (2)

When the costs for processing the   application reach 75 percent of the initial

deposit, a second deposit amounting   to one-half of the initial deposit shall be paid,

and if processing costs   exceed 75 percent of the second deposit, the remaining

twelve thousand, five   hundred dollars ($12,500) shall be charged. (3) For

subsequent deposits, after the first   deposit, the Department shall give 30 days

notice by registered mail of the   further amount of fee due. If this amount is not

received by the Department   within the stated 30-day period, the application shall

be denied, and there   shall be no refund to the applicant.

(1) 

An initial deposit of twenty-five   thousand dollars ($25,000) with the application.

(2) 

When the costs for processing the   application reach 75 percent of the initial deposit, a

second deposit amounting   to one-half of the initial deposit shall be paid, and if

processing costs   exceed 75 percent of the second deposit, the remaining twelve

thousand, five   hundred dollars ($12,500) shall be charged.

(3) 

For subsequent deposits, after the first   deposit, the Department shall give 30 days

notice by registered mail of the   further amount of fee due. If this amount is not

received by the Department   within the stated 30-day period, the application shall be